

RECEIVED MAR 0 8 2016 Planning Dept.

<u>MINOR SUBDIVISION APPLICATION</u> (a total of three or fewer lots) City of Rochester, New Hampshire

	[office use only. Check #	Amount \$_	I	Date paid
Date: March 4, 2016	Is a conditional needed			
Property information	(ii 50, we ellocatage you t	o subtilit att app	ilication as	soon as possible.,
Tax map #:; Lot	#('s): <u> 6 </u>	ning district: _	Agricultural	
Property address/location: _	4 Bickford Road		-	
Name of project (if applicable	e):		_	
Size of site: 2.75 acres;				
Property owner				
Name (include name of indiv	idual): Countryside Trust - Ro	onald J. & Nancy L.	Thomas	
Mailing address: 4 Bickford Ro	ad, Rochester, NH 03867		·	
Telephone #:	E	mail:		
Applicant/developer (if d				
Name (include name of indiv				
Mailing address:				
Telephone #:				
Engineer/surveyor				
Name (include name of indivi	dual): Norway Plains Associa	tes, Inc Steve Ole	es, LLS	
Mailing address: PO Box 249, Ro	ochester, NH 03866			
Telephone #: 603-335-3948	F	ax #: _603-332-0	0098	
Email address: soles@norwayp	ains.com	Professional lic	ense#: _	993
Proposed project				
Number of proposed lots: 2	; Are the	ere any pertine	ent covena	nts? no
Number of cubic yards of ear				
City water? yes no <u>x</u>	; How far is City water	from the site?	3,000'	
City sewer? yes no _x	; How far is City sewer	from the site?	3,000'	

Continued Minor Subdivision Plan application Tax Map: 230	Lot: 6 Zone Agricultural
Wetlands: Is any fill proposed?no; area to be filled	
Comments	, bunor impact:
Please feel free to add any comments, additional infor	mation, or requests for waivers here:
	.,,
Submission of application This application must be signed by the property owner property owner), and/or the agent.	, applicant/developer (if different from
I (we) hereby submit this Subdivision application to the pursuant to the <u>City of Rochester Subdivision Regulation</u> knowledge all of the information on this application for materials and documentation is true and accurate. As property owner)/as agent, I attest that I am duly author	ions and attest that to the best of my m and in the accompanying application applicant/developer (if different from rized to act in this capacity
Signature of property owner: Rondon	nos hang L Thomas
	Date: 3-4-16
Signature of applicant/developer:	
Signature of agent:	Date:
	Date: 3-8-16
Authorization to enter subject property	
I hereby authorize members of the Rochester Planning Conservation Commission, Planning Department, and boards and agencies to enter my property for the purposincluding performing any appropriate inspections during post-approval phase, construction phase, and occupant specifically to those particular individuals legitimately in inspecting this specific application/project. It is understood reasonable care, courtesy, and diligence when entering Signature of property owner:	other pertinent City departments, ose of evaluating this application g the application phase, review phase, ocy phase. This authorization applies evolved in evaluating, reviewing, or good that these individuals must use all g the property.
Signature of property owner:	
Page 2 (of 2 nages)	Date:

Macintosh HD:Users:jaredrose:Desktop:Subdivision, Minor Application 4/11/2013

Updated

NORWAY PLAINS ASSOCIATES, INC.

SURVEYORS • SEPTIC SYSTEM DESIGNERS • ENGINEERS • TRANSPORTATION PLANNERS

P.O. Box 249 Continental Blvd. (03867) Rochester, NH 03866-0249 Fax (603)332-0098 Phone (603) 335-3948 / (800) 479-3948 jrunnals@norwayplains.com



P. O. Box 268
31 Mooney St.
Alton, NH 03809
www.norwayplains.com
Phone & Fax (603) 875-3948
rtetreault@norwayplains.com

March 7, 2016

Mr. James Campbell, Director Planning, Development & Zoning 31 Wakefield Street Rochester, NH 03867

Re:

Proposed Subdivision

For: Countryside Trust, Ronald J. & Nancy L. Thomas, Trustees

Tax Map 230, Lot 6 located at #4 Bickford Road

Dear Jim:

On behalf of my client, we hereby submit plans and application package for a proposed a 2 Lot Subdivision for the above referenced property, at the intersection of Walnut Street and Bickford Road.

The two lots that will be created will meet all zoning lot requirements. The current lot is comprised of 2.75 acres, which will be subdivided into 2 lots, one having 1.15 acres and the second lot having 1.60 acres. These lots were originally subdivided in 1991 and approved by the Planning Board and NHDES. In 2009 the owners completed a voluntary lot merger to combine the two lots and this is the current lot configuration of the lot today.

Both parcels will be and are serviced by private wells and on-site septic systems. Proposed lot #1 is currently developed with a house, septic and well.

There are no variances or conditional use permits associated with this application.

Thank you for your consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

NORWAY PLAINS ASSOCIATES, INC.

Steven M. Oles, LLS



